8014640/Y645/2014-03-25 • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com L E C T O R ® 6 2 0  |  S I C K 1
Lector®620
Correct Use
The Lector®620 image-based code reader is an intelligent
SICK IDpro sensor for automatic, stationary decoding of
codes on mobile or stationary objects. It reads all commonly
used 1D codes (bar codes/stacked codes) and 2D codes
(matrix codes). The Lector®620 sends the read data to

8 Cover (flap)
9 USB port, 5-pin female connector, Micro B type
Type Code
The device list on the product page of the Lector®620
(www.mysick.com/en/lector62x) allows product identification
(variant allocation) based on the type label of the device.
LECTOR®620 | SICK 48014640/Y645/2014-03-25 • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com
 Lighting Unit
1
3
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
ECO variant
1 Integrated lighting = 4 x LED (2 x left/2 x right);
2 x LED (2 x left) on ECO variant
2 Feed-back spot (e.g. for Good Read) = 1 x green LED
3 Aiming laser for alignment (aiming), can be deactivated = 2 x red
laser LEDs
The ECO variant has no aiming laser.
 a CautIOn
LED and Laser Radiation
The accessible radiation from the laser and the LEDs does
not represent a risk due to the normal restrictions imposed
by human behavior. It is not possible to entirely rule out
temporary, disorientating optical effects on the human eye
(e.g. dazzle, flash blindness, afterimages, impairment of color
vision), in particular in conditions of dim lighting. No safety
precautions are required. Caution – if any operating or
adjusting devices other than those specified here are used
or other methods are employed, this can lead to dangerous
exposure to radiation.
• Do not intentionally look directly into light sources.
• Do not view the laser directly with optical instruments
(e.g. magnifying glass, microscope)
• Comply with the latest version of the applicable regulations
on photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems as
well as on laser protection.
Additional information  see "Technical Data (Excerpt)", page 5.
Status Indicators and Functions
Optical Status Indicators:
Ready
Read Diagn
Result
TeachIn
LED
Auto-Setup
Data
Autofocus
LNK TX
Userdefined
300
200
100
70
40
100
0
[mm] [%]
O
O
O
O
O
Status Indicators on the First Display Level
Indicator LED Color Status
ready
O Green Device ready to read
O Red Hardware error